Public Hearing Notice Northborough Historical Commission

In accordance with MGL Ch. 40C Sec. 3, the Historical Commission will hold a public hearing on April 23, 2014 at 7:05pm at the Town Offices, 63 Main Street, Northborough MA for the purpose of seeking public opinion to amend Part I of the Northborough Town Code, Chapter 1-60 Historic District Commission, Section 1-60-050 Historic District established, by adding the following text pertaining to the creation of the Peter Whitney Parsonage Historic District at 62 Whitney Street, Northborough MA:

There is hereby established under the provisions of the Historic Districts Act, MGL C. 40C, as amended by Chapter 359 of the Acts of 1971, an Historic District to be known as the "Peter Whitney Parsonage Historic District". Said district is described on the map entitled "Peter Whitney Parsonage Historic District" on file in the office of the Town Clerk.

Brian Smith, Chairman April 8 & 15, 2014